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Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Teacher costs totaling $79,272,873 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be given three (3) readings at
this meeting (vote must be unanimous)

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)

2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a first time

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) be approved as
read a third time and finally adopted.

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)

{T IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding Unionized Support Staff costs totaling $23,461,612 and
summarized in this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be given three

(3) readings at this meeting (vote must be unanimous). ‘

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
‘approved as read a second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) be
approved as read a third time and finally adopted.



Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other)

IT IS THEREFORE RECOMMENDED:

1.

THAT all decisions taken by the 2011/2012 Budget Committee during its
deliberations regarding all Other costs totaling $28,135,018 and summarized in
this report, be approved by the Board for implementation.

THAT pursuant to Part E, Bylaws and Resolutions, Section 3.01 subsection (d),
the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows) 2011/2012
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be given three (3) readings at this
meeting (vote must be unanimous).

(a) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
first time.

(b) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a
second time.

(c) THAT the attached School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
2011/2012 Amended Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) be approved as read a third
time and finally adopted.

Respectfully submitted by:

Mike Murray

Committee Chairperson,
2011/2012 Budget Committee
(Committee-of-the-Whole)



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 1 (Teachers) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act’).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) for the fiscal year 2011/2012.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the Amended Annual Budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 the expenses shown in Category 110
(Teachers) in the amount of $59,947,531, the Teachers Component of Category
140 (Substitutes) in the amount of $3,305,842 and benefits costs in the amount
of $14,734,801.

4. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) and Category 120
(Support) $1,223,049 and Category 340 Training/Travel in the amount of $61,650
for the 2011/2012 fiscal year is in the total amount of $79,272,873.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;

Read a second time the ____ day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge -
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 1 (Teachers) 2011/2012, adopted by
the Board the of January, 2012.

Secretary-Treasurer



AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual Budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)

Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the fiscal
year 2011/2012.

3. From the attached “A” Schedules are included in the Amended Annual Budget of
the Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 the expenses shown in Category 123
(Educational Assistants) in the amount of $8,511,941 Category 120 (Support
Staff) in the amount of $9,415,585, the CUPE component of Category 140

(Substitutes) in the amount of $622,690 and benefits costs in the amount of
$4,911,396.

4. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff) for the
2011/2012 fiscal year is in the total amount of $23,461,612.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;
Read a second time the day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 2 (Unionized Support Staff)
2011/2012, adopted by the Board the day of January, 2012,




Secretary-Treasurer

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET BYLAW No. 3 (Other) 2011/2012

A Bylaw of THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple
Ridge — Pitt Meadows) (called the "Board”) to adopt the Amended Annual Budget of the
Board for the fiscal year 2011/2012 pursuant to section 113 of the School Act, R.S.B.C.,
1996, c. 412 as amended from time to time (called the "Act”).

1. The Board has complied with the provisions of the Act respecting the Amended
Annual Budget adopted by this bylaw.

2. This bylaw may be cited as School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge — Pitt Meadows)
Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the fiscal year 2011/2012.

5. The “A” Schedules are adopted as the Amended Annual Budget of the Board for
the fiscal year 2011/2012 with the exceptions of all expense items in Category
110 (Teachers), Category 123 (Educational Assistants), Category 120 (Support
Staff), Category 140 (Substitutes) and Employee Benefits Costs in the amount of
$14,734,801 for Teachers and $4,911,396 for Unionized Support Staff.

6. The Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) for the 2011/2012 fiscal year
is in the total amount of $28,135,018.

Read a first time the day of January, 2012;
Read a second time the day of January, 2012;

Read a third time, passed and adopted the day of January, 2012.

Chairperson of the Board
[SEAL]

Secretary-Treasurer

| HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true original of School District No. 42 (Maple Ridge —
Pitt Meadows) Amended Annual Budget Bylaw No. 3 (Other) 2011/2012 adopted by the
Board the day of January, 2012.

Secretary-Treasurer



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows)

OPERATING FUND

AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

Ministry Funded School-Age FTE
Ministry Funded Adult FTE
TOTAL FTE

REVENUE (Schedule A2)
620 Provincial Grants - Ministry of Education
641 Provincial Grants - Other
610 Federal Grants
640 Other Revenue
650 Rentals and Leases
660 Investment Income

Total Revenue

EXPENSE (Schedule A3)
Salaries
110 Teachers
105 Principals and Vice Principals
123 Educational Assistants
120 Support Staff
130 Other Professionals
140 Substitutes
Total Salaries
Employee Benefits
Total Salaries and Benefits
Services and Supplies

Total Expense

NET REVENUE (EXPENSE)

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Capital Asset Purchases

Local Capital

BUDGETED PRIOR YEAR OPERATING SURPLUS APPROPRIATION
BUDGETED BALANCE

BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT
Total Expense
Interfund Transfers - Capital Asset Purchases
Interfund Transfers - Local Capital & Other
TOTAL BUDGET BYLAW AMOUNT

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET

14,190.500 14,048.000
98.250 133.750
14,288.750 14,181.750

$ 117,266,561 $ 114,788,395
314,117 473,659

100,000 148,000
10,091,444 10,164,499
356,328 321,328
250,000 250,000
128,378,450 126,145,881
59,947,531 59,385,520
5,674,475 5,621,744
8,511,941 8,263,327
10,638,634 10,274,909
2,772,372 2,899,541
3,028,532 4,154,916
91,473,485 90,599,957
21,825,377 20,615,514
113,298,862 111,215,471
16,978,648 17,095,580
130,277,510 128,311,051
(1,899,060) (2,165,170)
(250,123) (250,123)
(341,870) (499,655)
(2,491,053) (2,914,948)
2,674,114 2,914,948

$ 183,061 _$ -
$ 130,277,510 $ 128,311,051
250,123 250,123

341,870 499,655

$ 130,869,503 $ 129,060,829

Schedule A1



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) Schedule A2
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - REVENUE BY SOURCE

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
620 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION .
621 Operating Grant, Ministry of Education $ 115,492,391 $ 113,124,986
627 LEA/INAC Recovery (280,296) (331,362)
629 Other Ministry of Education Grants (Specify)
Pay Equity : 1,874,966 1,874,966
Adult Grad Education Guarantee 129,500 119,805
Carbon Tax Offset 50,000
117,266,561 114,788,395
641 PROVINCIAL GRANTS - OTHER 314,117 473,659
610 FEDERAL GRANTS 100,000 148,000
640 OTHER REVENUE
644 Continuing Education 709,638 703,200
647 Offshore Tuition Fees 8,800,270 8,824,869
648 LEA/Direct Funding from First Nations 280,296 331,362
649 Miscellaneous (Specify)
Revenue Generation 22,500 39,300
Central Stores 500 750
Partnership Programs (Ace-It) 100,000 100,000
High School Completion 40,000 40,000
Miscellaneous. 99,500 93,895
School Community Connections . 31,123
Career Education Society 38,740
10,091,444 10,164,499
650 RENTALS AND LEASES 356,328 321,328
660 INVESTMENT INCOME 250,000 250,000
TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE (Schedule A1) 3 128,378,450 $ 126,145,881

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24



SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 42 (Maple Ridge- Pitt Meadows) Schedule A3
OPERATING FUND
AMENDED ANNUAL BUDGET - EXPENSE BY OBJECT

2011/2012 2010/2011
AMENDED AMENDED
ANNUAL BUDGET ANNUAL BUDGET
SALARIES

110 Teachers $ 59,947,531 $ 59,385,520
105 Principals and Vice Principals 5,674,475 5,621,744
123 Educational Assistants 8,511,941 8,263,327
120 Support Staff . 10,638,634 10,274,909
130 Other Professionals 2,772,372 2,899,541
140 Substitutes 3,928,532 4,154,916
91,473,485 90,599,957
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 21,825,377 20,615,514
Total Salaries and Benefits 113,298,862 111,215,471

SERVICES AND SUPPLIES
310 Services 6,639,135 6,954,513
330 Student Transportation 1,250,440 1,248,993
340 Professional Development and Travel 882,646 793,417
360 Rentals and Leases 465,253 305,613
370 Dues and Fees 248,966 273,330
390 Insurance 766,799 668,253
510 Supplies 4,515,383 4,686,255
540 Utilities 2,210,026 2,165,206
Total Services and Supplies 16,978,648 17,095,580
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE (Schedule A1) $ 130,277,510 $ 128,311,051

Version: 9447-8702-6719
January 25, 2012 17:24
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